STMicroelectronics - STM8L162M8T6 Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
What is "Embedded - Microcontrollers"?
"Embedded - Microcontrollers" refer to small, integrated
circuits designed to perform specific tasks within larger
systems. These microcontrollers are essentially compact
computers on a single chip, containing a processor core,
memory, and programmable input/output peripherals.

Table 52. ADC1 characteristics (continued)
Symbol Parameter  Conditions Min. Typ. Max. Unit
Ordering information scheme STM8L162M8 STM8L162R8
122/125 DocID17959 Rev 4
11 Ordering information scheme
For a list of available options (e.g. memory size, package) and order-able part numbers or
for further information on any aspect of this device, please go to www.st.com or contact the
ST Sales Office nearest to you.
Table 63. Ordering information scheme
Example: STM8  L 162 M 8 T 6 D
Device family
STM8 microcontroller
Product type
L = Low-power
Device subfamily
162: STM8L162 device family
Pin count
R = 64 pins
M = 80 pins
Program memory size
8 = 64 Kbytes of Flash memory
Package
T = LQFP
Temperature range
3 = Industrial temperature range, –40 to 125 °C
6 = Industrial temperature range, –40 to 85 °C
Option
Blank = VDD range from 1.8 to 3.6 V and BOR enabled
D = VDD range from 1.65 to 3.6 V and BOR disabled